## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Health and Welfare to Reengrossed House Bill No. 1247 by Representative Hoffmann

1	AMENDMENT NO. 1
2	On page 1, delete line 7 and insert the following:
3 4	"§1016. Limitations on health insurance coverage of elective abortions in the state exchange prohibited"
5	AMENDMENT NO. 2
6	On page 2, delete lines 14 through 28 in their entirety and insert the following:
7 8 9 10	"B. No health care plan required to be established in this state through an exchange pursuant to federal health reform legislation enacted by the 111 <sup>th</sup> Congress shall offer coverage for abortion services. As used in this Section, "abortion" shall have the same meaning as defined in R.S. 40:1299.35.1(1)."
11	AMENDMENT NO. 3
12	On page 3, delete lines 1 through 28 in their entirety
13	AMENDMENT NO. 4
14	On page 4, delete lines 1 through 3 in their entirety
15	AMENDMENT NO. 5
16	On page 4, line 4, change "3" to "2"
17	AMENDMENT NO. 6
18	On page 4, line 8, change "4" to "3"
19	AMENDMENT NO. 7
20	On page 4, line 12, change "5" to "4"